consolidated financial statements and therefore, amendments of previously filed reports were not required. However,
the Company determined that the impact of the correction may be considered material to the estimated income for the
fiscal 2016. As such, a revision for the correction is reflected in the financial information of the applicable prior
periods in this Form 10-Q filing and disclosure of the revised amount on other prior periods will be reflected in future
filings covering the applicable period. The error resulted in a cumulative correction to beginning retained earnings and
deferred tax liabilities of $2.6 million on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of October 3, 2015. Since the error relates
to financial periods prior to fiscal 2014, there was no impact to the Consolidated Statements of Operations, the
Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income and the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the three
months ended January 2, 2016 and December 27, 2014.
The impact of this revision for period presented within this quarterly report on Form 10-Q are shown in the table
below:
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As at October 3, 2015
As previously
reported Adjustment As Revised

Deferred income taxes 31,316 2,642 33,958
TOTAL LIABILITIES $132,575 $2,642 $135,217

Retained earnings 405,505 (2,642 ) 402,863
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $771,891 $(2,642 ) $769,249

NOTE 3: RESTRUCTURING
On September 29, 2015, the Company implemented a plan to streamline its global operations and functions. As part of
this plan, our workforce was reduced by 45 employees.
The following table reflects severance activity during the three months ended January 2, 2016:

Three months ended
(in thousands) January 2, 2016
Accrual for estimated severance and benefits, beginning of period (1) 1,538
Provision for severance and benefits (2) 615
Payment of severance and benefits (1,488 )
Accrual for estimated severance and benefits, end of period (1) 665
(1)Included within accrued expenses and other current liabilities on the Consolidated Balance Sheets.